or its Affiliate on behalf of other joint interest owners of such Asset that are attributable to the periods from and after the
Effective Time, whether paid by Seller before or after the Effective Time;

(viii)    an amount equal to the product of (A) eight hundred forty thousand dollars ($840,000.00), multiplied by (B) each
calendar month between the period between the Effective Time and the Closing Date, which amount shall be pro-rated for any
partial calendar months during such time period;

(ix)    an amount equal to the Closing Extension Payment, if applicable;